

June 19, 2023

BSE Ltd.	National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE).
P J Towers, Dalal Street,	Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra
FortMumbai – 400001	East, Mumbai – 400051
Scrip Code: 543272	Symbol: EASEMYTRIP

Sub: Media Release

In terms of regulation 30 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith a copy of the media release titled "**EaseMyTrip strengthens its leadership team and elevates Nutan Gupta as its Chief Operating Officer**" being issued to the media.

The aforesaid information will be hosted on the website of the company at <u>https://www.easemytrip.com/investor-relations.html</u>.

You are requested to take the aforesaid on record.

Thanking you,

For Easy Trip Planners Limited

PRIYANKA TIWARI Digitally signed by PRIYANKA TIWARI Date: 2023.06.19 14:32:18 +05'30'

Priyanka Tiwari Group Company Secretary and Chief Compliance Officer Membership No.: A50412

Easy Trip Planners Ltd.

Registered office : Building No. - 223, Patparganj Industrial Area, New Delhi - 110092 (India)

Phone : +91 - 11 43030303, 43131313 | E-mail : Care@easemytrip.com | Web: www.EaseMyTrip.com | CIN No. L63090DL2008PLC179041



















EaseMyTrip strengthens its leadership team and elevates Nutan Gupta as its Chief Operating Officer

Nutan Gupta has been associated with the brand since 2018 as its President Alliance
In her new role, she will be responsible for business strategy and growth

New Delhi, June 19, 2023: EaseMyTrip.com, one of India's largest online travel tech platforms, elevates Nutan Gupta as its Chief Operating Officer (COO). In her new role, she will be overseeing key functional areas such as business strategy and development, operations and supplier-building initiatives for the company.

Nutan Gupta joined EaseMyTrip in 2018 as President Alliance and during her tenure, she was the integral part, contributing towards building the brand and supplier relationship. Prior to this, Nutan Gupta has worked with various renowned firms helping them achieve their business goals.

She is a professional bringing over 30 years of experience in the aviation, travel and tourism industries, wherein she has held multifaceted portfolios in leadership roles, both in airlines and tour companies. She is well recognised for her spirit of never giving up, strong will power and hard work. Nutan Gupta has handled diverse roles in key areas of Sales and Marketing, Market Research and Business Development, Revenue Management, International Relations and Brand Building. Her core expertise lies in devising and successfully implementing business strategies for seamless operations for startups in the aviation sector and various tour companies. Additionally, Nutan Gupta was closely involved in foundation building, forward planning, financial strategy and conceptualisation and the launch of marketing campaigns for companies.

Mrs. Nutan Gupta, **COO**, **EaseMyTrip**, said, "EaseMyTrip's journey has been inspiring. In a short span, the company has established itself as a successful brand in the travel and tourism industry. It is working with an innovative business model and is doing all it takes to fulfill its customers' evolving demands. It's an honour to be associated with such a progressive and nurturing company and I am excited as I adorn the new role of a COO. With my industry expertise and the team's passion and skillsets, we will together take the brand to greater heights."

Mr. Rikant Pittie, **Co-Founder**, **EaseMyTrip**, said, "Nutan Gupta has been associated with us for over five years now and has contributed significantly to the brand's growth with her business acumen and impeccable leadership. We are delighted as she takes over the new role as the COO of the company and extend our best wishes and support. We are confident that she will continue to drive the company's growth and help EaseMyTrip reach the zenith. With her innovative mindset, creative outlook and indepth understanding of the industry, we intend to etch a promising future for the company. We strongly believe that Mrs Gupta's vast experience, business insight, industry relationships will be a guiding force for EaseMyTrip."

MEDIA RELEASE



About EaseMyTrip

EaseMyTrip (a public listed company at NSE and BSE) is India's one of largest online travel platform in terms of air ticket bookings, based on the Crisil Report-Assessment of the OTA Industry in India, February 2021. Furthermore, growing at a CAGR of 59% during FY20-23 in profits, it is one of the fastest-growing internet companies. Bootstrapped and profitable since its inception, EaseMyTrip offers 'End to End' travel solutions including air tickets, hotels and holiday packages, rail & bus tickets as well as ancillary value-added services. EaseMyTrip offers its users the option of zero-convenience fees during bookings. EaseMyTrip provides its users with access to more than 400 international and domestic airlines, over 2+ million hotels as well as train/bus tickets and taxi rentals for major cities in India. Founded in 2008, EaseMyTrip has offices across various Indian cities, including Noida, Delhi and Gurugram, Bengaluru, and Mumbai. Its international offices (as subsidiary companies) are in the Philippines, Singapore, Thailand, the UAE, the UK, the USA and New Zealand.

For Media Queries:

EaseMyTrip Public Relations
Ms. Bhavika Sharma
bhavika.sharma@easemytrip.com
+91 98117 87304